

ORDINANCE NO. 24-01

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF PENDLETON, MADISON COUNTY, INDIANA, AMENDING THE PENDLETON TRAFFIC CODE, TITLE VII, CHAPTER 72, SCHEDULE VI, TURN RESTRICTED INTERSECTIONS

WHEREAS, the Town Council of Pendleton may designate, maintain, and control the flow of traffic within its corporate limits; and,

WHEREAS, the Town Council, through its Town Manager, has investigated the need to modify the signage on East Street from Madison Avenue to State Street to prohibit U Turns; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to said investigation, the Council deems it necessary to add "No U-Turn" signs on East Street from Madison Avenue to State Street.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED by the Pendleton Town Council, that the Code of Ordinances, Title VII, Chapter 72, Schedule VI, (A), shall be amended to add the following enumerated paragraph:

"3). No U-Turns on East Street between Madison Avenue and State Street."

Passed and adopted by the Town Council of the Town of Pendleton, Indiana, this // day

[Signature Page Follows]

TOWN OF PENDLETON, INDIANA, BY ITS TOWN COUNCIL

Voting Affirmative:	Voting Opposed:
Marissa Skaggs, President	Marissa Skaggs, President
Cory Hall	Cory Hall
# 84	
Steve Denny	Steve Denny
Jerry Burneister	Jerry Burmeister
Bryan Williams	Bryan Williams
ATTEST: Willie Boles, Clerk-Treasurer	

Prepared By: Jeffrey K. Graham #26380-29 GRAHAM, FARRER & WILSON, PC Attorneys at Law 200 E. State Street Pendleton, IN 46064 (765) 221-9273 or (765) 552-9878